Circuit Protection
System Page:1
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Positive Thermal Coefficent - RL06 Series
1. I(hold): 075~300mA
2. 6V Operating voltages
3. Radial leaded devices.
4. Very high voltage surge capabilities.

E
E
E
D
E
D
E
D
E
E
Type Number
Ihold Vmax Itrip Imax Rmax Rmin Pdtyp Package Dimensions
(mm) Circuit
Figure
A V A A Ω Ω W A B C D E
RL06-075 0.75 6 1.3 40 0.5 0.2 0.3 7.4 12.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL06-090 0.9 6 1.8 40 0.3 0.1 0.6 7.4 13.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL06-110 1.1 6 2.2 40 0.27 0.1 0.7 7.8 13 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL06-120 1.2 6 2.4 40 22 0.12 0.6 7.4 13.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL06-135 1.35 6 2.7 40 0.18 0.07 0.8 7.4 13.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL06-155 1.55 6 3.1 40 0.16 0.06 0.8 7.4 13.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL06-160 1.6 6 3.2 40 0.16 0.05 0.9 7.8 16 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL06-185 1.85 6 3.7 40 0.13 0.04 1 7.8 16 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL06-200 2.0 6 4 40 0.155 0.18 1 8.8 16 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL06-250 2.5 6 5 40 0.08 0.02 1.2 10 16 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL06-300 3 6 6 40 0.07 0.02 1.2 10 16.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
I hold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 20°C still air.

Moisture Sensivitivy Level Level 1, J-STD-020C
Positive Thermal Coefficent - RL06 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
THERMAL DERATING CHART - IH(A)
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
· Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Type Number -40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 30°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
RL06-075 1.05 0.98 0.86 0.75 0.68 0.62 0.58 0.51 0.46 0.39
RL06-090 1.31 1.17 1.04 0.90 0.82 0.75 0.69 0.61 0.55 0.47
RL06-110 1.60 1.43 0.27 1.10 1.00 0.91 0.85 0.75 0.67 0.57
RL06-120 1.69 1.56 1.38 1.20 1.09 1.00 0.92 0.82 0.73 0.62
RL06-135 1.96 1.76 1.55 1.35 1.23 1.12 1.04 0.92 0.82 0.70
RL06-155 2.17 2.02 1.78 1.55 1.41 1.29 1.19 1.05 0.95 0.81
RL06-160 2.32 2.08 1.84 1.60 1.46 1.33 1.23 1.09 0.98 0.83
RL06-185 2.68 2.41 2.13 1.85 1.68 1.54 1.42 1.26 1.13 0.96
RL06-200 2.90 2.60 2.30 2.00 1.82 1.66 1.54 1.36 1.22 1.04
RL06-250 3.63 3.25 2.88 2.50 2.87 2.08 1.93 1.70 1.53 1.30
RL06-300 4.25 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.73 2.49 2.31 2.04 1.83 1.56